ITINERARY

Westerville Invitational (OMEA)
Westerville North High School, Westerville, Ohio
950 County Line Rd. Westerville, OH 43081

Saturday, October 9, 2021

1:30 p.m. Arrive at Watterson.

1:45 p.m. Practice begins on the east field. In marching shoes. No props.
2:30 p.m. Practice ends. Load. Get ready.

3:00 p.m. In seats for speeches/prayer. Uniforms in garment bags.

3:20 p.m. Load buses. Don't forget anything!

3:30 p.m. Buses depart for Westerville.
4:00 p.m. Buses arrive at Westerville North High School. Unload. Use facilities. Get dressed.
4:45 p.m. Be ready to move. Stretching.

4:55 p.m. Warm-up time. Area B

5:40 p.m. Move to stadium.

5:50 p.m. At gate.

6:00 p.m. Perform!

6:15 p.m. Return to trailers. Load. Out of uniform. Snacks at trailers.

7:00 p.m. Return to stadium. Sit on visitors side. Concessions for dinner.

9:30 p.m. Awards.

10:00 p.m. Depart for home.

10:30 p.m. Arrive back at Watterson. Unload trailer. Hang up uniforms. Clean up.

*Schedule Subject to Change

NOTES

1. Eat lunch before arriving.

2. Pack a snack.

3. Make sure you have all uniform parts, including black socks, gloves, SHOES, HATS, and whatever else you
need. There is no going back for anything. Use bags.

4. Bring duffle bags with change of clothes.

5. Bring money for concessions.




